502603246 12/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2649599

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u> </u>			
Name				Execution Date	
ZIAD F. ELGHAZZAWI				08/27/2012	
JING PAN				08/29/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Name:	ZOLL MEDICA	ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION			
Street Address:	269 MILL ROAD				
City:	CHELMSFORD	CHELMSFORD			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSE	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:					
Property	Туре		Number		
Property	Туре		Number		
Property Application Number:		141070			
Application Number:		141070			
Application Number:		141070			
Application Number:	E DATA	14107C	66		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA 617-5 pxm@	542-507 @fr.com	0		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	E DATA 617-5 pxm@ be sent via US Mail	542-507 @fr.com <i>il when</i>	0 the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to the correspondent Name	E DATA 617-5 pxm@ be sent via US Maii : TON	542-507 @fr.com <i>il when</i> YA S. D	0 the email attempt is unsuccessful. RAKE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	E DATA 617-5 pxm@ be sent via US Main TONY	542-507 @fr.com <i>il when</i> YA S. E BOX 10	0 the email attempt is unsuccessful. RAKE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 617-5 pxm@ be sent via US Mail TON P.O. I	542-507 @fr.com <i>il when</i> YA S. E BOX 10	0 the email attempt is unsuccessful. RAKE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA 617-5 pxm@ be sent via US Maii : TONY P.O. I MINN	542-507 @fr.com <i>il when</i> YA S. E BOX 10	0 the email attempt is unsuccessful. RAKE 122 LIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA 617-5 pxm@ be sent via US Maii : TONY P.O. I MINN	542-507 @fr.com <i>il when</i> YA S. E BOX 10	0 the email attempt is unsuccessful. RAKE 122 IS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 04644-0320002		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA 617-5 pxm@ be sent via US Maii : TONY P.O. I MINN	542-507 @fr.com <i>il when</i> YA S. E BOX 10	0 the email attempt is unsuccessful. RAKE 122 LIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 04644-0320002 PAUL J. MICELE		

PATENT REEL: 031788 FRAME: 0893

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 04644-0320001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Ziad F. Elghazzawi, of 115 Sheridan Street, Newton, MA 02465; and Jing Pan, of 11 Ellison Rd., Newton, MA 02459; hereby assign to ZOLL MEDICAL <u>CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of <u>Massachusetts</u>, having a place of business at 269 Mill Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled DEFIBRILLATOR INCLUDING LIGHT SENSOR, filed July 23, 2012 , and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/555,439 , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

ZIAD F. ELGITAZZAWI
STATE OF Free ackett) COUNTY OF Fred Lack SS.
COUNTY OF Fridaley
On the State of the State of the Composition of the State of State
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public Company Services and \$11,20018
DATE: 8/29//2 JING PAN
STATE OF The sachusetto) COUNTY OF Trud silesy (SS.
On O

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/16/2013

executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HELEN D. LEARY Notary Public Massachusetts

DATE: 8/27/12